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Most of the students — 23 , chose variant 5 (59% of the total), 10 students (25.8%
choosing variant 4 and 6 persons (15.4% of the total) variant 3 to the item Preparation before
travelling

Travelling
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To the item Travelling, variant 5 were chosen for 26 persons (68.4% of the total), the
variant 4 for 7 persons (18.4% of the total) and the variant 3 for 5 persons (13.2% of the total)



Accomodation
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Referring to Accomodation, most of the participating teachers chose variant 5 (69.2%
of the total), 8 persons variant 4 (20.5% of the total) and the rest choosing variant 3 (10.3% of
the total).

Food
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To the item Food, variant 5 was chosen for 25 persons (64.1% of the total), the
variant 4 for 9 persons (23.1% of the total), the variant 3 for 3 persons (7.7% of the total) and the
variant 2 for 2 persons (5.1% of the total)



Schedule
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To the item Schedule, the majority of the students chose the variant 4 (41% of the
total). 35.9% chose the variant 5, 20.5% the variant 3 and 1 student (2.6% of the total) chose the
variant 2.

Time planning
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Referring Time planning, too, , the majority of the students chose the variant 4 (41%
of the total). 38.5% chose the variant 5, 17.9% the variant 3 and 1 student (2.6% of the total)
chose the variant 2.



Team work
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17 students (43.6% of the total) appreciated the Team work with 5, 13 students (33.3%)
with 4, 8 students (20.5% of the total) with 3 and 1 student (2.6%) with 2.

Level of communication during activities
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To the item Level of communication during activities, the variant 5 was chosen only
for 8 persons (20.5% of the total), the variant 4 for 19 persons (48.7% of the total), the variant 3
for 9 persons (23.1% of the total) and the variant 2 for 3 persons (7.7% of the total)



Level of communication during free time
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Referring Level of communication during free time, the variant 5 was chosen for 12
persons (30.8% of the total), the variant 4 for 17 persons (43.6% of the total), the variant 3 for 8
persons (20.5% of the total) and the variant 2 for 2 persons (5.1% of the total)

Variety of activities
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20 students (51.3% of the total) appreciated the Variety of activities with 5, 11 students
(28.2%) with 4, 5 students (12.8% of the total) with 3 and 3 students (7.7%) with 2.



Guidance during activities
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The distribution of the students for Guidance during activities is very different from
the others, something in the form of U distribution: 14 students (37.8% of the total) chose the
variant 5, 10 students (27%) chose 4 and 13 students (35.1% of the total) chose 3.

Teachers' involvement
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Teacher’s involvement was appreciated appreciated by variant 5 by 20 students (51.3
of the total), 4 by 15 students (38.5% of the total) and 3 by 4 students (10.3% of the total).



Free time
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To the item Free time, variant 5 was chosen for 25 persons (64.1% of the total), the
variant 4 for 12 persons (30.8% of the total), and the variant 3 for 2 persons (5.1% of the total)

Cultural aspects of mobility
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Refering to Cultural aspect of mobility, variant 5 was chosen for 25 persons (64.1%
of the total), the variant 4 for 11 persons (28.2% of the total), and the variant 3 for 3 persons

(7.7% of the total)



Improvement of intercultural knowledge
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To the item Improvement of intercultural knowledge, variant 5 was chosen for 18
persons (46.2% of the total), the variant 4 for 15 persons (38.5% of the total), and the variant 3
for 6 persons (15.4% of the total)

Improvement of language skills
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Refering to Improvement of language skills, 19 students (50% of the total) chose the
variant 5, 11 students (28.9%) the variant 4, 7 students (18.4% of the total) chose 3 and 1 student
(2.6% of the total) chose the variant 2.



Changing your attitude towards issues of migration
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To the item Changing your attitude towards issues of migration 16 students (41% of
the total) chose the variant 5, 13 students (33.3%) chose the variant 4 and 10 students (25.6% of
the total) chose the variant 3.

Where your expectations realized?

The majority of the students said YES; only2 students said NO, and the other said: in
school, in my work team, without the comuication.

What was the strongest point of the mobility?

Cultural activities, Santiago de Compostela, interaction among students, the relation with
the host, meeting new people, trips, teamwork, activities, the variety of different cultures, our
team spirit.

What was the weakest point of the mobility?

The majority said NO; the others were: the English level of some students, the social
relationship, communication

What are your suggestions to make improvements in organizing such event?

The majority said NO, all was perfect; the others were: visit more places, more different
activities, new games,



